

Cspecial 03/2019

38

15.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence. 2 acceds are present in the court with seperate haziras. 2 witnesses are present in the court today. DR. Jisan Ali adduced before the court today as PW 21. He is examined and cross ex-aminid in full and discharged. MD Sadar Ali adduced before the court today as PW 22. He is examined and cross ex-aminid in full and discharged. Some documents are exhibited as Ext.9 and Ext.10 and Ext.11.
Todate i.e 16.03.2023 for evidence.

Judge Special Court, Lalbagh,
Murshidabad