

**POCSO - 03 of 2019**

**Order No: 43, dated 18.02.2025.**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both accused persons on CB are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Special PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

Prosecution file hazira of one witness.

PW-23(S/I Md. Hasanujjaman) is examined in chief in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. Special PP in-charge by a petition. Documents are marked as Exbt. 12, Exbt. 13 (collectively), Exbt. 3/5 as a whole and Exbt. 14.

Fix 19.08.2025 for appearance and further evidence of P.W.-23.

Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure the evidence.

Alamats if any must be produced on the next date fixed.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00617).