

POCSO - 03 of 2019

Present : Shri Suratheswar Mondal,
Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad (I/C)

Order no.46 dated-23/12/2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of P.W.-23.

Both accused persons on CB are present by filing separate haziras.

Regular P.O. is leave on duty. I am in-Charge.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Fix 03.02.2026 for appearance and examination of accused U/S 313
of Cr.P.C.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad. (I/C)

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(In-Charge).