

**POCSO: 03 of 2019**

**Order No: 51, dated 18.05.2026.**

Today is fixed for appearance and examination of accused U/S 313 of Cr.P.C.

Out of 02 accused persons on CB, 01 accused is present by filing hazira and another accused Ivan Sk is absent by time petition on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Special PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 30.06.2026 for appearance and examination of accused U/S 313 of Cr.P.C.

Sureties are directed to produced the accused on the next date fixed.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00683).